# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM786123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the U.S. Registration Number 5396938 incorrectly listed as 5393938 previously recorded on Reel 006293 Frame 0033. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and goodwill
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900743627

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WAL-MART STORES, INC.		02/21/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Walmart Apollo, LLC
Street Address:	702 SW 8th Street
Internal Address:	MS 0215
City:	Bentonville
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72716
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5396938	MEMBER'S MARK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2164133828

**Email:** natalia.radic@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: Natalia Radic

Address Line 1: 1001 Lakeside Avenue East Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sean T. Price

/Sean T. Price/

DATE SIGNED:

02/10/2023

**Total Attachments: 12** 

source=EXECUTED\_Corrective Assignment of Reg 5396938 and Declaration#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED\_Corrective Assignment of Reg 5396938 and Declaration#page2.tif source=EXECUTED\_Corrective Assignment of Reg 5396938 and Declaration#page3.tif source=EXECUTED\_Corrective Assignment of Reg 5396938 and Declaration#page4.tif source=EXECUTED\_Corrective Assignment of Reg 5396938 and Declaration#page5.tif source=EXECUTED\_Corrective Assignment of Reg 5396938 and Declaration#page6.tif source=EXECUTED\_Corrective Assignment of Reg 5396938 and Declaration#page7.tif source=EXECUTED\_Corrective Assignment of Reg 5396938 and Declaration#page8.tif source=EXECUTED\_Corrective Assignment of Reg 5396938 and Declaration#page9.tif source=EXECUTED\_Corrective Assignment of Reg 5396938 and Declaration#page10.tif source=EXECUTED\_Corrective Assignment of Reg 5396938 and Declaration#page11.tif source=EXECUTED\_Corrective Assignment of Reg 5396938 and Declaration#page11.tif

# Declaration to Correct Typographical Error in Recorded Assignment Document

I, Danica Acosta, submit this Declaration on behalf of Walmart Apollo, LLC ("the Assignce"), in my capacity as Assistant Secretary. I submit that I have firsthand knowledge of the facts set forth herein.

The Assignee declares the following:

- 1. The trademark assignment dated January 31, 2018 to transfer ownership of various trademarks from Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. to Walmart Apollo, LLC ("the Assignment") contained an error located within Schedule A.
- 2. Schedule A incorrectly lists the Registration Number of the mark MEMBER'S MARK in International Class 05 (U.S. Serial No. 86/861,775) as "5393938" ("the error"). The correct Registration Number for this filing is 5396938.
- 3. The incorrect Registration Number of the mark MEMBER'S MARK in International Class 05 (U.S. Serial No. 86/861,775) was also submitted on the cover sheet associated with the recordation.
- 4. The trademark assignment containing the error on Schedule A and the incorrect cover sheet was filed with the USPTO Assignment Recordation Branch and subsequently recorded on March 16, 2018 under Reel/Frame Number 6293/0033.
- 5. The Assignee desires to correct Reel/Frame 6293/0033 to reflect that Registration Number 5396938, not Registration 5393938, was transferred to Walmart Apollo, LLC.
- 6. The Assignee also desires to remove the references to Reel/Frame 6293/0033 from the record of Registration No. 5393938, currently owned by Going Global Educational Collaborative LLC.

The Assignee respectfully submits this Declaration along with a new Cover Sheet to record the Assignment against the corrected Registration Number 5396938. The Assignee also submits a copy of the originally recorded document containing the correction, which I have personally initiated and dated.

Respectfully,

[Signature Page to Follow]

WALMART APOLLO, LLC

Signature: Danue Austa

Name: Danica Acosta

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: <u>しつしつ</u>

# 21.861.75 00.00028 10

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2018

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WAL-MART STORES, INC.		02/21/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WALMART APOLLO, LLC
Street Address:	702 SW 8th Street
Internal Address:	MS 0215
City:	Bentonville
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72716:
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 83**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5419812	FUN 2 BAKE OVEN
Registration Number:	5383177	GREAT FOR YOU
Registration Number:	5398926	HS HOTEL STYLE
Registration Number:	5376690	HYPER TOUGH
Registration Number:	5419179	M
Registration Number:	5419180	M
Registration Number:	5419181	M <sup>*</sup>
Registration Number:	5419183	M
Registration Number:	5419184	M
Registration Number:	5419185	M
Registration Number:	5419186	M
Registration Number:	5419187	M
Registration Number:	5419176	M
Registration Number:	5419175	M
Registration Number:	5419174	M.
Registration Number:	5419173	M
Registration Number:	5419168	M

TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0700

Registration Number:         5419167         M           Registration Number:         5419182         M           Registration Number:         5419180         M           Registration Number:         5997902         MASKIMALS           Registration Number:         5998935         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         598936         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         598936         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5998936         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5998938         MCN JAMIII           Registration Number:         5996937         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5996939         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5996939         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5499939         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:         5419170         M           Registration Number:         5397902         MASKIMALS           Registration Number:         5396943         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396935         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396936         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396939         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418744         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418744         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         54080139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Regi	Registration Number:	5419167	M
Registration Number:         5397902         MASKIMALS           Registration Number:         5396943         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396935         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396936         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5387230         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396937         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396937         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396939         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396939         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418744         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418744         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK	Registration Number:	5419182	M
Registration Number:         5396943         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396935         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396936         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         53973938         MON JAMII           Registration Number:         5396937         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396937         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396939         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396941         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5496941         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK	Registration Number:	5419170	M
Registration Number:         5396935         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5386936         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5387230         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5399388         MON JAMII           Registration Number:         5396940         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396940         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396941         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5496939         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418744         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402142         MEMBER'S MARK	Registration Number:	5397902	MASKIMALS
Registration Number:         5396936         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5387230         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5393938         MON JAMII           Registration Number:         5396937         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396939         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396940         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396941         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418744         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402140         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK	Registration Number:	5396943	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number:         5387230         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5393938         MON JAMII           Registration Number:         5396937         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396940         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396941         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418744         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402142         MEMBER'S MARK	Registration Number:	5396935	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number:         5393938         MON JAMII           Registration Number:         5396937         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396940         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396939         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396941         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418744         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402142         MEMBER'S MARK	Registration Number:	5396936	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number:         5396937         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396940         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396939         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418744         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418744         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418746         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402142         MEMBER'S MARK	Registration Number:	5387230	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number:         5396940         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396939         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396941         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418744         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK	Registration Number:	5393938	MON JAMII
Registration Number:         5396939         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396941         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418744         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418746         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         596942         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5266738         OZARK TRAIL           Registration Number:         5402142         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402183         SCOOP           Registration Number:         5402183         SCOOP           Registra	Registration Number:	5396937	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number:         5396941         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418744         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418746         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396942         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK	Registration Number:	5396940	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number:         5418744         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418746         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402142         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5266738         OZARK TRAIL           Registration Number:         5392238         RELION           Registration Number:         3527069         SHOEBUY           Registration Number:         3520033         SHOEBUY           Registrati	Registration Number:	5396939	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number:         5402139         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5418746         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402140         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5396942         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5402142         MEMBER'S MARK	Registration Number:	5396941	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number: 5418746 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408019 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408020 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408021 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408022 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408022 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408023 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408024 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408024 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408024 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408025 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408025 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5402142 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5402142 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5266738 OZARK TRAIL Registration Number: 5392238 RELION Registration Number: 4692183 SCOOP Registration Number: 2871916 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 2871916 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 5069373 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 5518099 SHOEBUY.COM Registration Number: 2518099 SHOEBUY.COM Registration Number: 1500117 SUPER TECH Serial Number: 87124278 AUTO DRIVE	Registration Number:	5418744	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number:         5408019         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408020         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408021         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408022         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408023         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408025         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         5408024         MEMBER'S MARK           Registration Number:         510809         SHOEBUY	Registration Number:	5402139	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number:5408020MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5408021MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5408022MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5402140MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5408023MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5408024MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5408025MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5396942MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5402142MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5266738OZARK TRAILRegistration Number:5143615PORTLAND BOOT COMPANYRegistration Number:5392238RELIONRegistration Number:4692183SCOOPRegistration Number:3527069SHOEBUYRegistration Number:5069373SHOEBUYRegistration Number:3520033SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:2518099SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:1500117SUPER TECHSerial Number:87124278AUTO DRIVE	Registration Number:	5418746	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number: 5408021 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408022 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5402140 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408023 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408024 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408025 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5396942 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5402142 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5266738 OZARK TRAIL Registration Number: 5143615 PORTLAND BOOT COMPANY Registration Number: 5392238 RELION Registration Number: 4692183 SCOOP Registration Number: 3527069 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 5069373 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 5069373 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 3520033 SHOEBUY.COM Registration Number: 2518099 SHOEBUY.COM Registration Number: 1500117 SUPER TECH Serial Number: 87124278 AUTO DRIVE	Registration Number:	5408019	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number:5408022MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5402140MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5408023MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5408024MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5408025MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5396942MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5402142MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5266738OZARK TRAILRegistration Number:5143615PORTLAND BOOT COMPANYRegistration Number:5392238RELIONRegistration Number:4692183SCOOPRegistration Number:3527069SHOEBUYRegistration Number:2871916SHOEBUYRegistration Number:5069373SHOEBUYRegistration Number:3520033SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:2518099SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:1500117SUPER TECHSerial Number:87124278AUTO DRIVE	Registration Number:	5408020	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number: 5402140 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408023 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408024 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408025 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5396942 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5402142 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5266738 OZARK TRAIL Registration Number: 5143615 PORTLAND BOOT COMPANY Registration Number: 5392238 RELION Registration Number: 4692183 SCOOP Registration Number: 3527069 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 5069373 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 5069373 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 3520033 SHOEBUY.COM Registration Number: 2518099 SHOEBUY.COM Registration Number: 1500117 SUPER TECH Serial Number: 87124278 AUTO DRIVE	Registration Number:	5408021	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number: 5408023 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408024 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408025 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5396942 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5402142 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5266738 OZARK TRAIL Registration Number: 5143615 PORTLAND BOOT COMPANY Registration Number: 5392238 RELION Registration Number: 4692183 SCOOP Registration Number: 3527069 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 2871916 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 5069373 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 3520033 SHOEBUY.COM Registration Number: 2518099 SHOEBUY.COM Registration Number: 1500117 SUPER TECH Serial Number: 87124278 AUTO DRIVE	Registration Number:	5408022	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number: 5408024 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5408025 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5396942 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5402142 MEMBER'S MARK Registration Number: 5266738 OZARK TRAIL Registration Number: 5143615 PORTLAND BOOT COMPANY Registration Number: 5392238 RELION Registration Number: 4692183 SCOOP Registration Number: 3527069 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 2871916 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 5069373 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 3520033 SHOEBUY.COM Registration Number: 2518099 SHOEBUY.COM Registration Number: 1500117 SUPER TECH Serial Number: 87124278 AUTO DRIVE	<u> </u>	5402140	MEMBER'S MARK
Registration Number: 5408025 MEMBER'S MARK  Registration Number: 5396942 MEMBER'S MARK  Registration Number: 5402142 MEMBER'S MARK  Registration Number: 5266738 OZARK TRAIL  Registration Number: 5143615 PORTLAND BOOT COMPANY  Registration Number: 5392238 RELION  Registration Number: 4692183 SCOOP  Registration Number: 3527069 SHOEBUY  Registration Number: 2871916 SHOEBUY  Registration Number: 5069373 SHOEBUY  Registration Number: 3520033 SHOEBUY.COM  Registration Number: 2518099 SHOEBUY.COM  Registration Number: 1500117 SUPER TECH  Serial Number: 87124278 AUTO DRIVE	Registration Number:	5408023	
Registration Number:5396942MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5402142MEMBER'S MARKRegistration Number:5266738OZARK TRAILRegistration Number:5143615PORTLAND BOOT COMPANYRegistration Number:5392238RELIONRegistration Number:4692183SCOOPRegistration Number:3527069SHOEBUYRegistration Number:2871916SHOEBUYRegistration Number:5069373SHOEBUYRegistration Number:3520033SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:2518099SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:1500117SUPER TECHSerial Number:87124278AUTO DRIVE			
Registration Number: 5402142 MEMBER'S MARK  Registration Number: 5266738 OZARK TRAIL  Registration Number: 5143615 PORTLAND BOOT COMPANY  Registration Number: 5392238 RELION  Registration Number: 4692183 SCOOP  Registration Number: 3527069 SHOEBUY  Registration Number: 2871916 SHOEBUY  Registration Number: 5069373 SHOEBUY  Registration Number: 3520033 SHOEBUY.COM  Registration Number: 2518099 SHOEBUY.COM  Registration Number: 1500117 SUPER TECH  Serial Number: 87124278 AUTO DRIVE	Registration Number:	5408025	
Registration Number: 5266738 OZARK TRAIL  Registration Number: 5143615 PORTLAND BOOT COMPANY  Registration Number: 5392238 RELION  Registration Number: 4692183 SCOOP  Registration Number: 3527069 SHOEBUY  Registration Number: 2871916 SHOEBUY  Registration Number: 5069373 SHOEBUY  Registration Number: 3520033 SHOEBUY.COM  Registration Number: 2518099 SHOEBUY.COM  Registration Number: 1500117 SUPER TECH  Serial Number: 87124278 AUTO DRIVE			
Registration Number:5143615PORTLAND BOOT COMPANYRegistration Number:5392238RELIONRegistration Number:4692183SCOOPRegistration Number:3527069SHOEBUYRegistration Number:2871916SHOEBUYRegistration Number:5069373SHOEBUYRegistration Number:3520033SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:2518099SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:1500117SUPER TECHSerial Number:87124278AUTO DRIVE			Programme and the control of the con
Registration Number: 5392238 RELION Registration Number: 4692183 SCOOP Registration Number: 3527069 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 2871916 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 5069373 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 3520033 SHOEBUY.COM Registration Number: 2518099 SHOEBUY.COM Registration Number: 1500117 SUPER TECH Serial Number: 87124278 AUTO DRIVE			
Registration Number: 4692183 SCOOP Registration Number: 3527069 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 2871916 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 5069373 SHOEBUY Registration Number: 3520033 SHOEBUY.COM Registration Number: 2518099 SHOEBUY.COM Registration Number: 1500117 SUPER TECH Serial Number: 87124278 AUTO DRIVE			
Registration Number: 3527069 SHOEBUY  Registration Number: 2871916 SHOEBUY  Registration Number: 5069373 SHOEBUY  Registration Number: 3520033 SHOEBUY.COM  Registration Number: 2518099 SHOEBUY.COM  Registration Number: 1500117 SUPER TECH  Serial Number: 87124278 AUTO DRIVE		ļ	
Registration Number:2871916SHOEBUYRegistration Number:5069373SHOEBUYRegistration Number:3520033SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:2518099SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:1500117SUPER TECHSerial Number:87124278AUTO DRIVE			
Registration Number:5069373SHOEBUYRegistration Number:3520033SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:2518099SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:1500117SUPER TECHSerial Number:87124278AUTO DRIVE			
Registration Number:3520033SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:2518099SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:1500117SUPER TECHSerial Number:87124278AUTO DRIVE			
Registration Number:2518099SHOEBUY.COMRegistration Number:1500117SUPER TECHSerial Number:87124278AUTO DRIVE			
Registration Number: 1500117 SUPER TECH Serial Number: 87124278 AUTO DRIVE		<b>.</b>	
Serial Number: 87124278 AUTO DRIVE		<b></b>	
Serial Number: 87221071 CALIBER			
	Serial Number:	87221071	CALIBER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87648333	EQUATE		
Serial Number:	87646989	EQUATE		
Serial Number:	87646990	EQUATE		
Serial Number:	87646993	EQUATE		
Serial Number:	87646991	EQUATE		
Serial Number:	86319238	EQUATE BEAUTY		
Serial Number:	86265354	EVERSTART		
Serial Number:	87649690	FIT MENU		
Serial Number:	87672901	HEALTHY LIVING MADE SIMPLE		
Serial Number:	86797965	HYPER TOUGH		
Serial Number:	87289102	HYPER TOUGH		
Serial Number:	87167861	M		
Serial Number:	87976828	MAINSTAYS		
Serial Number:	87569545	MARKETSIDE		
Serial Number:	86862070	MEMBER'S MARK		
Serial Number:	87383182			
Serial Number:	87405539	PARENT'S CHOICE		
Serial Number:	87976058	PEN+GEAR		
Serial Number:	87820750	SAM'S CLUB		
Serial Number:	87820741	SAM'S CLUB		
Serial Number:	87820746	SAM'S CLUB		
Serial Number:	87820739	SAM'S CLUB		
Serial Number:	87492270	SECRET TREASURES		
Serial Number:	87627789	TOP RATED BY KIDS!		
Serial Number:	87253250	VIBRANT LIFE		
Serial Number:	87241409	WALMART PAY		
Serial Number:	87512277	WALMART COM		
Serial Number:	86755820	YOUR CLUB. YOUR CHOICE.		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ustm@walmartlegal.com, dsdocketuswmt@dinsmore.com,

shanti.peruman@walmartlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Walmart Apollo, LLC Address Line 1: 702 SW 8th Street

Address Line 2: MS 0215

Address Line 4: Bentonville, ARKANSAS 72716

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra Buja

SIGNATURE:	/Sandra Buja/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2018	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Assignment-US-TM	2018-03-15#page1.tif	
source=Assignment-US-TM 2018-03-15#page2.tif		
source=Assignment-US-TM	2018-03-15#page3.tif	
source=Assignment-US-TM	2018-03-15#page4.tif	
source=Assignment-US-TM 2018-03-15#page5.tif		
source=Assignment-US-TM	2018-03-15#page6.tif	

# Trademark Assignment

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective the 31st day of January, 2018 ("Effective Date"), and is by and between WAL-MART STORES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with a principal place of business at 702 SW 8<sup>th</sup> Street. Bentonville, Arkansas 72716 (the "Assignor") and WALMART APOLLO, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware with a principal place of business at 702 SW 8<sup>th</sup> Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner and proprietor of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee executed that certain Intercompany Agreement between Assignor and Assignee with an effective date of January 31, 2018 (the "Intercompany Agreement"), assigning to Assignee, the intellectual property assets related to its business, including the Trademarks identified on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Intercompany Agreement and this Assignment include the assignment from Assignor to Assignee of all goodwill and reputation associated with the Trademarks identified on Schedule A:

WHEREAS, the Intercompany Agreement and this Assignment also include the right granted to Assignce to record this Assignment with the intellectual property offices responsible for registering the Trademarks identified in Schedule A, to fully effectuate the assignment of the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Intercompany Agreement and this Assignment also include the rights granted to Assignee to, with Assignor, take any action necessary, reasonable or appropriate to protect and defend the Trademarks, and if necessary, pursue any infringements of the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Intercompany Agreement and this Assignment, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and full sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor and Assignee, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the assignment and ownership of the full right and title to and in the Trademarks, together with the

goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Trademarks are used, registered and/or identified in any pending applications assigned herewith.

- Further Actions. Assignor and Assignee each agree to take any further steps necessary and appropriate to confirm and fully effectuate the assignment of the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee.
- 3. Right to Record. Assignce and Assignor each agree that this Assignment may be recorded with the appropriate intellectual property office and/or governmental entities or agencies as may be necessary and appropriate to fully effectuate Assignor's assignment of the Trademarks to Assignce.
- 4. Right to Defend and Enforce. This Assignment includes the rights to Assignee, together with Assignor, as may be necessary and/or appropriate, to take any and all actions necessary to defend, protect and enforce Assignee's rights and ownership in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be duly executed in duplicate counterparts as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

WAL-MART STORES, INC.

Gordon Y. Allison

Vice President and General Counsel, Corporate

ASSIGNEE:

WALMART APOLLO, LLC

Craig T. Sharkey

President

# SCHEDULE A

Schedule A - U.S. Trademarks

Mark Name	Mark Image (If		Registration	Class No.
FUN 2 BAKE OVEN	applicable)	Number 87420155	Number 5419812	28,30
22547 522 (20)		00700100	5000177	00.00.01.00
GREAT FOR YOU (and design)		86783422	5383177	29,30,31,32
HS HOTEL STYLE (Stylized)	MART MATE	86832258	5398926	24
HYPER TOUGH		87289087	5376690	8
M and Design		87168790	5419179	1
M and Design		87168793	5419180	3
M and Design		87168798	5419181	4
M and Design		87168806	5419183	8
M and Design		87168807	5419184	9
M and Design		87168811	5419185	16
M and Design		87168814	5419186	18
M and Design		87168818	5419187	20
M and Design		87167891	5419176	21
M and Design		87167887	5419175	25
M and Design		87167880	5419174	27
M and Design:		87167876	5419173	29
M and Design		87166768	5419168	32
M and Design		87166756	5419167	35
M and Design		87168801	5419182	5
M and Design		87166924	5419170	33
MASKIMALS		87359388	5397902	28
			TF	RADEMARK

MEMBER'S MARK	86862210	5396943	33	
MEMBER'S MARK	86861732	5396935	2	
MEMBER'S MARK	86861744	5396936	3	
MEMBER'S MARK	86861758	5387230	4	
MEMBER'S MARK	86861775	<del>5393938-</del> 5396938	5	Registration Number corrected to 5396938 Initials:
MEMBER'S MARK	86861769	5396937	6	Date: 1/13/23
MEMBER'S MARK	86861841	5396940	8	
MEMBER'S MARK	86861826	5396939	9	
MEMBER'S MARK	86861866	5396941	1.1	
MEMBER'S MARK	86861857	5418744	16	<u> </u>
MEMBER'S MARK	86861890	5402139	1,8	
MEMBER'S MARK	86861962	5418746	20	
MEMBER'S MARK	86861903	5408019	21	
MEMBER'S MARK	86861936	5408020	24	
MEMBER'S MARK	86861973	5408021	25	
MEMBER'S MARK	86861987	5408022	27	
MEMBER'S MARK	86862040	5402140	28	
MEMBER'S MARK	86861991	5408023	29	
MEMBER'S MARK	86862001	5408024	30	
MEMBER'S MARK	86862055	5408025	31	
MEMBER'S MARK	86862090	5396942	32	
MEMBER'S MARK	86862144	5402142	35	
		T	RADEMARK	

	86832419	5266738	22
	86904655	5143615	25
	86684270	5392238	9,35,42,44
 (5c00	86339379	4692183	25
	77429141	3527069	35
	75663811	2871916	35
	86535801	5069373	35.
	77429134	3520033	35
	75703210	2518099	35
Guerte	73702399	1500117	4
	Scoo	86904655  86684270  86339379  77429141  75663811  86535801  77429134	86904655 5143615  86684270 5392238  86339379 4692183  77429141 3527069  75663811 2871916  86535801 5069373  77429134 3520033  75703210 2518099

Mark	Mark Image (if	Filed Date	Application	Class No.
	(applicable)		Number	
AUTO DRIVE		2016-08-02	87124278	12
CALIBER		2016-10-31	87221071	33
EQUATE		2017-10-17	87648333	5
EQUATE		2017-10-16	87646989	21
EQUATE		2017-10-16	87646990	10
EQUATE		2017-10-16	87646993	3
EQUATE		2017-10-16	87646991	8
EQUATE BEAUTY		2014-06-24	86319238	3
EVERSTART		2014-04-29	86265354	9
FIT MENU		2017-10-18	87649690	30
HEALTHY LIVING MADE SIMPLE		2017-11-06	87672901	9,41,44
HYPER TOUGH		2015-11-23	86797965	11
HYPER TOUGH		2017-01-04	87289102	9
M and Design	William .	2016-09-12	87167861	30
MAINSTAYS		2016-07-27	87976828	7,8,11
MARKETSIDE (Stylized) and Design (Black and	we leek	2017-08-15	87569545	29,30,31
White)				
MEMBER'S MARK		2015-12-30	86862070	35
Miscellaneous (Spark Horizon) Design	and the second s	2017-03-23	87383182	35,36,43
PARENT'S CHOICE		2017-04-10	87405539	30
PEN+GEAR		2016-10-28	87976058	16
SAM'S CLUB		2018-03-05	87820750	36
SAM'S CLUB		2018-03-05	87820741	37
SAM'S CLUB		2018-03-05	87820746	40
SAM'S CLUB		2018-03-05	87820739	44
SECRET TREASURES		2017-06-16	87492270	25
TOP RATED BY KIDS! and Design		2017-09-29	87627789	35
VIBRANT LIFE		2016-12-01	87253250	31
WALMART PAY and Spark Design	Waimart 2's No	2016-11-18	87241409	36
WALMART.COM and Spark Design	Whitenarr Same	2017-06-30	87512277 <b>TP</b>	
YOUR CLUB, YOUR CHOICE	7	2015-09-14		ADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/11/2023

**REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0709**